Anacon Power & Controls
Relay Assembly Specialists
An Anacon Electronic Sales, Inc. Company
2254 Main St. Concord, MA 01742-3829 - TEL: 800-466-9080 - 978-287-0715 - FAX: 978-287-0952
www.anaconpower.com - email: sales@anaconpower.com
©Copyright 2007 Anacon Electronic Sales, Inc.
"COOL ONE" Control Transformer
For Use with Anacon’s SCR Controller Cards requiring 24Vac
Part Number:  APTD2270-4-24
Anacon's "Cool One" control transformers provide superior isolation and low capacitive coupling.
Standard "COOL ONE" Features:
• Available in rating of 6VA
• Available in dual primaries (120, 208, and 240 Vac)
• Secondary RMS Rating of 24VCT @ 0.25A
• Split bobbin construction eliminates need for electrostatic shielding
• Designed with solderlug/quick connect type terminals 0.187” wide
• Hi Pot tested at 2500VRMS
• Manufactured to Class B (130 C) insulation
DUAL PRIMARY WIRING LAYOUT – 120V Connection DUAL PRIMARY WIRING LAYOUT – 240V Connection
MECHANICAL DRAWING DIMENSIONS
L = 2.37”
W = 1.25”
H = 1.37”
A = 1.68”
B = 0.68”
ML = 2.00”
Wgt = 0.44 lbs.
   Control Transformer